Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 356 of 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 560 OF 2008 AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH PATRICIA PEDONE, LMSW TO PROVIDE SOCIAL WORK CONSULTING SERVICES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 560 of 2008 authorized an agreement with Patricia Pedone, LMSW to provide Social Work Consulting services, and

WHEREAS, the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility has advised that Ms. Pedone can no longer provide said services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution No. 560 of 2008 due to the failure of Patricia Pedone, LMSW to provide the services and hereby terminates the agreement with Patricia Pedone, LMSW dated September 10, 2008, and authorizes the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility to provide Patricia Pedone, LMSW with notification of the termination of the agreement.